
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND

DAIRYING

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2658

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25
TH

MARCH, 2022


Introducing PETA in dairy industry


2658. Shri Ram Shakal:


Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND

DAIRYING be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is planning to introduce Non-Governmental

Organization (NGO) People for Ethical Treatment of Animals (PETA)

including many Multi National Companies (MNCs) into the dairy

industry; and

(b)   if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING


(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a)  No, Sir.

(b)   Does not arise.


*************

